ATTENTION

Please Note - Child Care Fees apply from 13 July

Fee Schedule per child = \$14 per hour.

	Adhoc/Flexible/casual	Permanent	Permanent-Multiple Day 2020
Centre operates with set sessio	n times		_
5 hour sessions	\$70.00	\$70.00 1x day	\$65per day (2-3days Perm per week)
*Sibling Care	\$60.00	\$60.00	as above
3 hour sessions	\$42.00		
*Sibling Care	\$35.00		
Centre Class Child Care Centre Volunteers/Committee	\$5 (2hrs)		

Payment:

Payment for 1st(First) childcare session is to be PAID at FULL rate on day or prior to care.

Once confirmation of CCS (Child Care Subsidy) is confirmed through MyGov and CCS then costs will be credited to fees. (%)

Permanent bookings will be invoiced per Term approx:10weeks or as discussed/agreed with Parent, payment to be made in 10days.

Methods of Payment:

- Cash
- EFTPOS
- Direct Credit Centre invoices families, for permanent Term bookings (in advance)
 Families to commit by Common Written Agreement (CWA) to pay direct credit to Centre on receipt of Invoice.
- *Families to pay a Levy/Bond Centre to hold Levy/Bond and reimburse family on confirmation of CCS (ACCS) subsidy